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Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Call 801-526-9240. Individuals with speech or 
hearing impairments may call the state relay by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah: 1-888-346-3162.
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Partners

Salt Lake County
	 2001 S. State St. Suite S-2100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-2710
	 Ze Min Xiao, Refugee Services Liaison		  385-468-4861		  zxiao@slco.org 
	
Salt Lake City Corp
Mayor’s Office of Diversity and Human Rights
	 Yolanda Francisco-Nez, Coordinator		  801-535-7734		  yolandafrancisco-nez@sclgov.com

South Salt Lake
	 Demoina Voniarisoa				    801-518-9523		  dvoniarisoa@southsaltlakecity.com

Break-Thru Soccer Youth Soccer
	 Brian Rasmussen				    801-455-5810		  drycreekcharity.org

Health Access Project (HAP)
	 140 W. 2100 S. Suite 208 Salt Lake City, Utah
	 Jessie Oyler, Director				    801-412-3980
	 Frederic Mugiraneza, Refugee Case Manager	 801-91504611		  frederic.hap@gmail.com

	 Primary care for the uninsured in Salt Lake valley; call for eligibility requirements; referral required

LDS Humanitarian Center				    801-240-5954
Employment and ESL Training Program
	 1665 S. Bennett Road (2030 W.) Salt Lake City, Utah 84104

Lutheran Social Services (LSS)						      lssu.org
4392 S. 900 E. Salt Lake City, Utah 84124
	 Leslie Whited, CEO and Director of Ministry	 801-558-0139		  lssutah@yahoo.com

University Neighborhood Partners			   801-972-3596		  partners.utah.edu
	 1060 S. 900 W. Salt Lake City, Utah 84104
	 Rosemarie Hunter, Ph.D., LCSW, Director				    r.hunter@partners.utah.edu
	 Andrea Page, Administrative Assistant					     a.page@partners.utah.edu

University of Utah, Division of Occupational Therapy
	 Yda Smith, Ph.D.	 			   801-541-8861		  yda.smith@hsc.utah.edu

Utah Food Bank
	 3150 S. 900 W. Salt Lake City, Utah
	 Walt May					     801-887-1249		  waltm@utahfoodbank.org


